Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCING United States Patent and Trademark Office S					
(1)ED PAIEN	185					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Norbert GLEICHER David H. BARAD Dwyn V. HARBEN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: American Infertility of New York Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) <u>10/24 - 11/2, 2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	Street Address: <u>21 East 69th Street</u>					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>New York</u>					
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Fixed utility Order 0424 Confirmatory License	State: <u>New York</u> Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: 10021					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This of the second se	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
CNBUTENE 00000047 11259010 40.00 DF Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes 🖌 No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Beem Patent Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40					
Internal Address: Suite 1352	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 53 West Jackson Boulevard	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 					
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information					
State: Illinois Zip: 60604	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2197</u> Expiration Date 04/06					
Phone Number: <u>312-201-0011</u>						
Fax Number: <u>312-201-0022</u>	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					
Email Address: <u>patents@beemlaw.com</u>						
9. Signature: Confuture Signature	<u>November 8, 2005</u> Date					
Roger J. French	Total number of pages including cover					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. 0222-0003

Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Method of Improving Cumulative Embryo Score and Quantity of</u> <u>Fertilized Ooytes, Increasing Euploidy Rate and of Normalizing Ovarian Function Using an Androgen</u> <u>such as Dehydroepiandrosterone</u>

□ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____,

Application Number_____

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _11/08/2005_____, and

Whereas, <u>American Infertility of New York</u> of <u>New York, NY</u>, herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: <u>21 East 69th Street New York, NY 10021</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to <u>Method of Improving</u> <u>Cumulative Embryo Score and Quantity of Fertilized Ooytes, and of Normalizing Ovarian Function Using an Androgen Such as Dehydroepiandrosterone and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.</u>

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.

I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, <u>American Infertility of New York.</u>

In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:

	On		Executed this	zY	day of _	October	, 200
	Norbert GLEIC	HER	at <u>New </u>	onu			
I Total of	3	forms an	e submitted.				

PATENT REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Method of Improving Cumulative Embryo Score and Quantity of</u> <u>Fertilized Ooytes, Increasing Euploidy Rate and of Normalizing Ovarian Function Using an Androgen</u> <u>such as Dehydroepiandrosterone</u>

□ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____,

Application Number_____

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _11/08/2005______, and

Whereas, <u>American Infertility of New York</u> of <u>New York, NY</u>, herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: <u>21 East 69th Street New York, NY 10021</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to <u>Method of Improving</u> <u>Cumulative Embryo Score and Quantity of Fertilized Ooytes, and of Normalizing Ovarian Function Using an Androgen Such as Dehydroepiandrosterone and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.</u>

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.

I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, <u>American Infertility of New York.</u>

In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:

____ Executed this 2 day of Marshy, 2003 at 21 Part Gam Anest David H. Barad

 $\ensuremath{\textcircled{}}$ Total of <u>3</u> forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 017214 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. 0222-0003

Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Method of Improving Cumulative Embryo Score and Quantity of</u> <u>Fertilized Ooytes, Increasing Euploidy Rate and of Normalizing Ovarian Function Using an Androgen</u> <u>such as Dehydroepiandrosterone</u>

□ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____,

Application Number_____.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _11/08/2005______, and

Whereas, <u>American Infertility of New York</u> of <u>New York, NY</u>, herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: <u>21 East 69th Street New York, NY 10021</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to <u>Method of Improving</u> <u>Cumulative Embryo Score and Quantity of Fertilized Ooytes, and of Normalizing Ovarian Function Using an Androgen Such as Dehydroepiandrosterone and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.</u>

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.

I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, <u>American Infertility of New York.</u>

In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:

	Long V.	And	Executed this	day	of Novembe	<u>ر</u> , 200 <u>_ح</u>
ć	Ó Dwyn V	. Harben	at <u>New</u>	ark, NY		·
				,	•	
☑ Total	of <u>3</u>	forms ar	e submitted.			

RECORDED: 11/08/2005